Radio test report
99833930
based on:
- FCC Part 15 Subpart C, sections 15.209 and 15.247
(10-1-06 Edition)
- RSS-210, Issue 6 (Sept. 2005 edition)
Bridge scoring system
Bridgemate

Manufacturer : Bridge Systems BV
Trade mark  : Bridgemate
Type designation : BM11R11B; BS10R11B
FCC ID : UVIBM11R11B; UVIBS10R11B
IC ID : --
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Software release : --
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following locations:
• TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V, Niekerk (radiated emissions)
• Telefication, Zevenaar (all other measurements)
The samples of the product were received on:
• 16 March 2007
Tests are carried out between:
• 20 March and 12 April 2007
Main module Page: 5 of 28
 Report number: 99833930
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation is used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Manual 2004-2007 Bridgemate Pro Scoring System
Circuit diagram  Mar. 13, 2007 1014-2, CC1020-based RF modem
Circuit diagram Jan 23, 2007 2217-01, BridgeMate Server
Circuit diagram  30-07-2000 30072000-1-3, BridgeMate with radio option
Description -- Bridgemate server
Description -- Bridgemate terminal
Block diagram -- Bridgemate server
Block diagram -- Bridgemate terminal
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this test report.
5 Observations and comments
Radiated emission measurements are performed on the following Open Area Test Site:
TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V
Smidshornerweg 18
9822 TL  Niekerk
The Netherlands
FCC listed  : 90828
Industry Canada : IC3501
All other measurements are performed at Telefication in Zevenaar.
The Device-Under-Test consists of two units:
- Bridgemate Pro scoring device
- Bridgemate Pro server + power supply unit
Both units contain the same 915 MHz transceiver. The antennas in the two units are different.
The Bridgemate Pro scoring device contains two antennas (A1 and A2).
The Bridgemate Pro server contains one antenna.
The Bridgemate Pro server is powered by a JOD-28U-36 AC-adaptor.
Main module Page: 6 of 28
 Report number: 99833930
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications are made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
DATA TRANSMISSION APPLICATION IN THE 902 - 928 MHz BAND
The sample is tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209 and 15.247 (10-1-06 Edition);
RSS-210, Issue 6 (Sept. 2005 edition).
Main module Page: 7 of 28
 Report number: 99833930
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.